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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

10 0

lab*ncE 0.0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18EO00ONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

M C

Icoldp

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*ab,a
Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 -35.63  38.97
Mma78.5 -25.23  45.22
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularrty
34
51

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatlvelnform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 00 05 05 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0

cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28 laplice.
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28

LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .6

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 1.0 .
Etandardand adaé)tetBIELAB0

LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 10.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.31 21.9
relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.2

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
2 lab*tch

olvi3* 292 99

R lab*nch 0

cmyn4* 0.0 relatrveNaturaI Colour gNC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%)

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab* rJ 0.2 04 lab*Irj 0.5

LAB*LAB 7307 13.13 5.8 [l labitce 8-8 78> 085 labtce

LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28 cleulile : 20 hC

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
—0 04
0.99

Ho6r

1.0 bo6r

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 . 0

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0
lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adapteck)l LAB

L*=L* 5

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regularrty
20
37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 0.5 0 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.765 0.383 0.32
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (I

lab*Irj 471 016

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 .
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.383 0.32
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5 0 111
relative Natural Colour g/NC)
Iab*lr] O. 471 016
lab*tce 0.2

lab*ncE 0. 5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9 64.
LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9 64.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*Ir 0.529 1 3 942 6)0353

lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales ftor constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (right

BAM-test chart OE18 Color|metr|c systems TLS70 & TLSO00

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

1.0 . .0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 10 0.0]
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




b
b

'
oG

-8 Vv L [0 Y M C

www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E01LNP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

%>

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
reIatingIELAB Iaba

LAB*TCHa 0.01
reIatlveCIELAB la

S ooo

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj O

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

Ry
~
Z
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLSZO: gdaptfd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (EJELAB gata . QD g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9393 -1076 3463 3627 10 D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 QO @
D v LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g‘Q
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 al[Cya 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 8688 -46.16  -1355  48.12 S ,(9..
>, o1 . . c 1. . . =
== VMa721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 =+ Q)
Q - . . .
2 = tr|ang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 2 g
3 = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 16 Joig 8126 -288 7156 7162 relativelnform. Technology (IT) *rel = 158 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 QO
3—5" C{“X{ls* 98 8.8 2.8 iobo %Regularlty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 clmms* 28 2.8 &).8 éobo %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 o 8
g OlVI . . . OlVI . . .
_g = cmynd* 00 00 00 00 g*Hrel = 34 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 9*Hrel = 20 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 S IS
% Fiapdeendaipegiclag,  IEGRE VTRt P o°c= 37 22
= . el — el — =N
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - @)
%'O rg}lga*tlia\l/gCIELlAg Iab(’)‘0 0.0 rfflauvelnf%rm. ':Il'%chn%l%gy (IE_)0 {gll)%'l:i;lgCIELlAOB I«’:lb(’;0 00 r?Ianl/elnform Technol%gy (Im) 3 E
—~ labtch 1.0 00 - 3%'yn3* 00 00 05 (0.0 labch 1.0 0'0 - g%'yns* 00 00 9 D o
oo 'alll*nch 00 |0'0( o ovi4* 10 10 05 10 labrneh o0 |O NC) v 28 98 02 Yo o =
bR relative Natural Colour (N cmyn4* 00 0.0 05 0.0 relative Natural oour N cmyn4* 00 0.0 05 0.0
o3 . 0.0 210 standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J % 8 O 0 2) standardand adaptedCIELAB o
2 - MR e ey by sve 88 88 UEUE, 18 ey 9
a . —a. . : a . —=10. .
_3 % L/-l\B*TCHa 75.0I b18.13 107.28 L/-I\B*TCHa 75.0I b46.53 102.85 grO
= relative CIELAB  lab* relative CIELAB lab* =
%O g?\ll?gyelnform Tochnol%gy( Iab*iab 0. 0,147 0.477 [)?\Il?éwelrlf%rm '{ea:hnooloc)gy (IT) B?\I/?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.985 —011 0487 rotle\ll?éalelrf%rm 'Il'%chnology (IT) a P
m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0298  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 o 0 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*ch 075 05 0286  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o m
= olvi4* 1.0 1. . . labnch ~ 0.0 0.5 0 298 olvi4* 10 1.0 0.0 10 olvia* 1.0 1. . . labrnch ~ 0.0 0.5 0286  olvi4* 1.0 1.0 0.0 10 % o
< cmyn4* 0.0 Iretl)a}lve Natural Colour S cmynd* 0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o cmyn4* 0.0 Ireéa}lve Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 =
o= 64 0 472 EtAandardand adaptedCl E7 standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Igb*tg N 8 57325 005 158 é‘gg standardand ada tecEIEGLéAgBO . o >
» LABLABa 8228 00 O lebnce  8:0° 2ig" LABLABa 9393 ' LABLABa 4772 00 ©. labncE 0.0 0.5  j15g LABLARa 9568 —20.899073| = O
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI bO .0 LAI«B*TCHa 50. 0I b 07. LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAl‘B*TCHa 50. 0I b93.06 102.85 '(-'D" _U
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
= lab*lab ~ 0.5 0. _ relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy an jabtlab 0942 02960955 Bl labtlab 05 " 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology (1) lablab 0971 02210975 [ _ o
* ab*tcl . ab*tc . . * ab*tc . o .
N cmyns 0.5 0.5 1.0 §,95° lab*nch lab*nch 0.0 cmyns* 9.5 0.5 10 {0 iapmeh 08 10 0266 i
_'A relatlveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatlveNatural Colour?3 relatlveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X relatlveNatural Colourg ® 3 O
5 e 8% 88 Papcatendadepeltitrap o Ble  §8% 197050 M Ble 68 Spdagendadspedielas, N [l 887 18*C0RF IS0 T
9 R A, gie2 o 73l B 88 18 g S EE, o3 0%yl B 68 18 & =
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.3 1S5 8’
- relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =
o ) lab*lab 0.471 -0.147 0.47 ) 00 0. g lab*lab 0.486 -0. . >0
: labtch  0.257 05 8%88 , : , : Iag:tchh 8 és 08" 0288 y r 2>
: raelatT\(/:eNatural Colourg i blacknessn* : ) : ity i blacknessn* i (.ﬁ- <
standardand adaptedC 471 64 0.472 standardand adaptedCIELAB gD3
LAB*LAB 69.7 0 5 71 LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 «® 3 Q
LAB*LABa 69.7 : LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 T =
=.
o
(@}
o
o
D

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right ﬁ

\eiye

BAM-test chart OE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO0 inpoty0* setcmykcolor

[
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

ab*tce 10 0
lab*ncE 0.0 .0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab g

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularrty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatlvelnform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0 O

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.83
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.8
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.382

lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.395
reIatrveNatural Colour NC)
Iab*lrJ .45 021
lab*tce 29
lab*ncE 0 5 .

-0.395 0.309
0.39

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41 -46.46

10.57 28.32 22
34.63 36.27 10
27.64 45.24 14
-7.07 23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07

71.56 71.62

13.6 44.55

46.49

relative Inform. Technology (I )
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 1.0 .
Etandardand adaﬁ)tecblELA

LAB*LABa 89.32 -35.79 27.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23" 142.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour NC)

lap* |I’J 0.763 -0.901°0.432
5 1.0 07 42

o)) Oobo

lab*tc 0. .
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE18 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO00

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapteck)l LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

L*=L* 5

a*, b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regularrty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 . 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.5 3
LAB*LABa 89.51

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.938
lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour N

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0 O 5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.8 .
LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 0.2 O 5 378
lab*nch 0. 5
relative Natural Colour 2
150278

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform. T%chnology (IT)

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

ftandardand adagtecEIELAB
LAB*LABa 83.62

LAB*TCHa 50.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative CIELAB_lab*
0.8

lab*lab
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch 0.0

relative Natuéazl3 Colour NC)

lab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.378 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relatrve Natu(r;aEI) Colour (NC
li

Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatrveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

b*a

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 4 a*a C*aba

h*ab =

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatrvelnform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 10 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53

LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53

LAB*TCHa 75.0 11.53 197.87

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.913 -0.475 -0.152

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.55

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.55

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 0.913 0435 -0.244
0,581

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 0.0|
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.32 -10.97 -3.5
LAB*LABa 80.32 -10.97 -3.5
LAB*TCHa 25.01 11.53 197.9
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.413 -0.475 -0.14
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.55
lab*nch 0.5 0 55
relative Natural Colour

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
Je 1Ogy( )

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0

1.0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 .
Etandardand ada tetK:IELE,’AB

LAB*LABa 90 93

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB

lab*lab 0.826

lab*tch

lab*nch

o'o

23.07 197 g

Iab*

-0.951 —0.3(

relatrveNatural Colour

rJ
Iab
Iab*ncE

1,00

gNC)

chromaticnessc*

0.55
0.55

71 04

BAM-test chart OE18 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO00

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
GC|E52.23
Bcig30.57

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 . . 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 . .

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 —6.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.955 -0.479 -0.14
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.955 -0.44 -0.234
lab*tce 075 05 0,578
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g31b

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (Im)
olvi3* 0.0 05 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.5 0.
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 0.0 00 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 43.4 .
LAB*LABa 43.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 05

relative Natural Colour SNC)

02

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELSAB

LAB*LABa 86 87 -46.15 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.9

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
rekl)atrve Natural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE 0:0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relatrve Natu(r;aEI) Colour (NC
li

Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatrveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

L=l 5

a*a b*4

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

h*ab =

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.5 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88
LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Ir 0.5 0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 70.9 7.8 -17.8
LAB*LABa 70.9 7. 88
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0 2
0.5 0 5

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 72 1
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB
lab*lab 0.09
lab*tch

lab*nch

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

15
38.
Iab*

relatrveNatural Colour

Jab*ncE 0:0

l
1.0

1,00

22
10
14
19
29
32

0

76
96

EJNC)

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE18;_Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO00

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 10 .0
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adapted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 629 38.02
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 —51
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 2
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.659 —
lab*tce 0.75 O. 0, 2
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b3

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 —51
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr] 0.15 44
lab*tce . .82
lab*ncE ) b30r

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagtecCIEL B
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.318

lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour

lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

0:0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

gNC)

N\
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www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E05NP.PS/.PDF; start output

-: N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& &
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912 TLS00; adapted (a) CIELAB data o WO
o lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L= b'a Clava Wargll 3 )§>
g ol OmMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 OMma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 =
5= D65: hue M YMa9393 -1076 3463 3627 10 D65: hue M YMa92.66  -2069 9075  93.08 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 79 45 326 Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 57 111 328 Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 gtc_l
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0 Cma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0 Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 S ,(9..
= Q_—, VMa721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 — E
2 = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 2 g
g = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 S
@ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
= 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . .
o | . Technol YoGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YeGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 QC—JB
> g gﬁvﬁ‘é“’e e 5" Ogy( *rel = 16 JoE 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 (')‘f\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy( *rel = 158 JoiE 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 T} 8
>0 CI‘J.VJIS* gg %Regulanty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 clmms* 98 %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 oo
_g < emyn4* 0.0 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 emyna* 0.0 U BCiE3057 141 -46.46 4649 S5
iy EtAanSr\téandg%da tecc)%lELAB g*crel= 51 Etggdﬁ;céandgasda te6%IELA g*crel= 37 Q =
B ’ _ Jrel —
= LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 g_ :
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 @)
S fe|a“V§C|E|—AB lab* relativeInform. relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT) 3m
<o olvi3* olvi3* 1.0 0.5 o=
olp cmyn3* 0.0 cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0 O 0 O Q )
O o olvi4* 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0 0=
2 cmyn4* 0.0 .5 cmyn4* 0.0 05 00 0.0 c =
UB standardand adaptedCIELAB i g*"J standardand adaptedCIELAB = o
Q - LAB*LAB 86.95 18.76 -12.61 i b*tc = LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -29 S LO)
Sa LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76 -12.61 apmne LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17 =0
s L/TB*TCCF:ELYEBOI b22.61 26. LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47 o Q
~ relative ab* relative CIELAB Iab*
Q.O g—f\l/?gyelnform Tochnol%gy( Iab*iab 0671 0.415 {)(?\Il?éwelrrlf%rm (r)elll?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( Iabtiab 0.8 425 relatryelnform Technology (IT) S =
@ lab'tch 075 05 3 59 Bbah 9% 0 ovis 59 99 &8 =~
E o3t 93 lab'nch 0.0 05 o 10 cmvns* 93 lab*nch 0.0 05 A o) g
< o0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (‘N ) cmyn4* 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour éNC) cmyn4* 0.0 —h a
o= lab®rj 8 (755 92 ‘0 3658 standardand adaptetK:IELAB standardand adaé)tetDIEL Iag {ge 8 95 9.8 0%79’24 standardand adaptecCIELAB o >
» [AB-LABa 8228 00 lab'ncE 0.0 0. LABLARa 782 3721 o8 LABLABa 4772 00 labmcE 00”05 baor | Wl FABAR, 273 0433 oMl SO
6' LAIB*TCCI‘,TELE?BOI l_’0 .0 LAIIB*TCCI:—:E 50. 0I b45 21 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 110.95 328.3 '(.'D" _U
relative ab* relative LAB ab* relative CIELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB Iab*
=] Iabtiab 05 0. gla\ll?ét\k/elrgosrm Technol%gy (IT) labHab 03 labtiab 05 0.0 [)elz\ll?gvelrgorm TechnoloSQy (IT) Iab¥ab 0.60 = wn
N cmyn3* 05 1.0 05 éo OJ lab*tch lab*tch cmyn3* 0'5 10 05 lab*tch 539 =
: olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 05 lab*nch lab*nch olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 0. lab*nch ]
_'d relatrve Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 05 00 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour gNC) relative Natural Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.0 05 00 0.5 relatrve Natural Colour 8NC) ® 3 O
5 Bhtde 82 88 Standardand adaptedCIELAB 26% 6849 Pde 3 standardand adaptecCIELAB I Jab], 8201 os7M% o T
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 74.1 lab*nce 0.0 10 ___b4/r 0.5 LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 -29 lab*nce___0.0 1.0 baor B - =
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47 5 8’
- relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* = m
° T e s g A P
an™ic ab*tc o
: lab*nch 0.5 lab*nch 0.5 black o~ = ﬁ =2
X relatlveNatural ColourSNC) X relatlveNatural ColouréNC) acknessn —
Plapdarend doptegs 028 056 PpdaendagrescicLas, . 8 £33
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 EeuTe > % 2
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0 LAB*TCHa 0.01 . 0]
relatlveClELAB Iabg 0 1.00 relatinglELAB Iaba 1.00 & g
. ; . . &
0.0 . . qQ e
0.0 chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* e o
relative Natural Colour relatNeNaturaI Colour (NC)) 2 o
b*Irj 0 0.0 b*Irj e
lab*tce 0.0 lab*tce Q.
lab*nckE 0.0 Jab*nckE D
LIi
3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (right fﬁ
> BAM-test chart OE18 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO0 inpoty0* setcmykcolor &
3 D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y o) L v
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www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

ab*tce 10 0
lab*ncE 0.0 .0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularrty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatlvelnform '(l)'echnology (1

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0 0477 05
0.523 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.07
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.647

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.4

LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 584

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lrJ 9.0

0.147 0.451 0.215
0.25 0.5 0.07

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97
37.52 -25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* .0 CcfJ Y(

cmyn3* g
olvi4* 1.0 0 047 0 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 0.
standardand adag)tetblEAFLAB

LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.
relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.2

relatrveNatuéalé:olour (NC)

b*| |I’J
lab*tc

0.5 1.0 1.0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 H99r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE18 Color|metr|c systems TLS70 & TLSO00

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapteck)l LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

a* a

b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regularrty
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relatrvelnform Technoloﬁ%/ (IT
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3 19.2
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.772

relatrvelnform Technolo%/ (IT
olvi3* 5
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.894
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.606 0.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3 9.
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 025 05 0
lab*nch 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolog IT
olvi3* 1.0 02 3 §
0

cmyn3*
0 787 0.0

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tecEIELA3l§8

LAB*LABa 51 94 80.61 38.4

LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29 25.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.544 0.903 0.43
lab*tch . 0.071]
lab*nch . 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| ItrJ 0.544

C

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

; % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO: gdaptfd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (ilELAB gata . QD
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S
g 8- I Oma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g
5= D65: hue J YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 D65: hue J YMa92.66 -20.69  90.75 93.08 10 g,
D v LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 at, Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 ats Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 Cma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 S
== VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63 3897 VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 3 —
Q - - . .
2 = tr|ang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 2
3 = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ A)Gam;l(ti Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /()Gamrés Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c
S relative Inform. Technolo T _ relative Inform. Technolo T _
> g avegm- 19 gy (0 1)03 rel JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)03 rel JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 T}
>0 °|m¥{13* gg 8.8 g.g 000 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clmms* 98 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 o
_g < Gmyn4* 00 00 00 00 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [CEINERINBCE 057 141 -46.46 4649 S
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 Q
S mspd i o I R ST 2
a . . . a . . o
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
%-8 abiab 1.0 0.0 0.0 gf\l/?trvelnform. '(l)'%c7hn%lo§y (IT:L).O lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 E)(T\I/elnyelnform Technology (IT].)O g
S [ kbmeh 06 08 Z cmm 00 043 05 (0 Bonch 00 66 T ommet00 008305 (00 o
2 I} relative Natural Colour (NCZ) g%lym* 00 013 05 00 relative Natural Colour (NC?) 8%;,,14* 00 008 05 00 g
o3 Iag*{” %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB a g*{rl % 8 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
[ Igb*rch 00 00 - LAB*LAB 924 -0.57 14.19 Iab*nCCE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 90.31 -1.74 43.06 D
55 - G 2y 05 B ' e 0l L s 3
~ relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* @
Q.O r(—flagyelnform Technol%gy( BT 0,883 —0.019 0.499 rt?laéryelnfoorm gechnolo(?y (IT) rellaéQ/elnform Technol(?y( i 0.947 —0.019 0.499 r(lelaéryelnf%rm Technolo&;y (ll? S
@ o : lab'tch 075 05 0256 oW1 o : lab*tch 075 05 0256 o33 : } ~
m cmyn3* lab* C ho0bS 02 0% cmyn3* 0.0 0.26 1.0 0 0 cmyn3* lab* C ho000 0% 0% cmyn3* 0.176 1.0 o
= OIVI4*4* % 8 r%latrl]\?e Natural Colour (NC) ' 0|\”4*4* (l) 8 8 Z‘é 2 8 0. 8 OIVI4*4* % 8 r?elatri]\?e Natural Colour (NC) OI\”4*4* (1J 8 8 ?% (1) 8 0 8 -
cmyn. cmyn cmyn ; cmyn . . X
g ® Igg*ltch R 8 §5 8. 5 O 25 Etandardand ada tetK:Iﬂ_Agg ] standardand adaé)tetDIEL Iggz{g R 0-9é7 8&'? 0-55 ftAalggl?AdBandS%dg tec%lé%LAgG N o
0 [AB-LABa 8228 00 labncE 0.0 0.5  jO0g FABCABa 89.38 —T14 28.37 LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab'ncE 0.0 0.5  j00g LAB*LABa 8522 —-347 86.11| =
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .0 LAI«B*TCHa 50. 0I b28.4 92.32 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAllB*TCHa 50.0I b86.18 92.32 '(-'D"
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
S lablab = 0.5 0. relativeinform. Technology ('l) B [abxiab ~ 0.766 -0.039 0.999 labflab = 0.5 0.0 relativeinform. Technology ('Tf @) labYlab 0893 -0.0390999|_ =
N cmyn3* 05  0.63 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.256 lab*tch cmyn3* 0.5 0.588 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 025 |3 9
- olvia4x 1.0 087 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 lab*nch olvia*x 1.0 0912 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 | —
_'d relatrveNatu(gaEI) Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 05 05 rela}rveNatuBal éjﬁolocur (NC) relatlrveNatu6aI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 reIa}rveNatuaazlg&ologr (NC) ‘f 3
I I] r
5 Iab*tc!e 02 29 Standardand adaptedCIELAB |ab:tc’e gL06 28 3% 03 0O Standardand adaptedCIELAB, |ab:tcje 38983 98 3% 59
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 79.54 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 LAB*LABa 42.62 -1.73 43.08 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g © =
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3 8 o
° Ire[l)a}lVgClELAB lab* Ire[l)a}lVgClELAB lab* n* = 0,00 g =
ab*lal . ab*la . £}
. o U
; e, 8 g o . . g
X Irekl)a*tllveNatu(SaalBcolour (NC)05 acknessn X Ireéel}lveNatu(r)a‘I‘Eologb (NC)05 acknessn § 5
standardand adaptedC a rJ . standardand adaptedCIELAB a rI
LABLAB 607 lab gg> 02 0o LAB-LAB 003 0.0 ge> 92 O © 3
. . . 7

[

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatlveCIELAB la

S ooo

1,00

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Col

b*l] o
lab*tce
Jab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

BAM-test chart OE18; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO00

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

'
|oo!

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

(NC%)

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Icoldp

-8 Vv L [0 Y M C

www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output

-: N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
= for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data @
@ @ L*=L* 5 a* b* C* L*=L* 5 a* b* C* h* % >
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch a 9a a ab.a lab*tch and lab*nch ada a aba T ab3 Sz
g g Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 =
5= D65: hue G YMa9393 -10.76 3463  36.27 D65: hue G YMa9266 -2069 9075  93.08 8 ®
D v LCH*Ma: 90 30 162 Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 gtc_l
5-3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53 Cma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65 Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 S ,(9..
o8 ;—, Vma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 — S
== trianale lightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23  45.22 trianale lightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 2 =
—h (@]
g = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 S
@ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
= 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . .
TRE YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 QC—J 8
5 relativelnform. Technology (IT) *rel = 16 Joig 8126 -288 7156 7162 relativelnform. Technalogy (IT) *rel = 158 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 o O
3-5" clm)arls* gg %Regulanty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 clmyrls* 0.0 %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 g 8
% < g%'ygudo 0 0o S B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Omynas 0.0 S BCiE3057 141 -46.46 _ 46.49 S5
- standardand adaptedCIELAB = standardand adaj tetK?IELA =
= LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 . g*crel= 51 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 g*crel= 37 % ll—\
22 | Beaoa Ut B4 g, 26
* a . . * a . .
- relative CIELAB  lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT relative CIELAB lab* relativenform. Technology (IT M
=3 b S e 15 (g S o™ 15" 0% % [
olp cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0 Q (0]
38 oM 85 58 81 5 o 85 58 881 53 =
h cmyn4* 0. . . . cmyn4* 0. . . .
UB standardand adaptedCIELAB i g*"J standardand adaptedCIELAB E o
2 USUE 27 1 in UEUE, 0 Ry 9
a . a . —29. .
3 % LABTCHa 750 - LAB*TCHa 750 308 16228 gfo
~ relative AB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
Q.O g—f\l/?gyelnform Tochnol%gy( BT 0.898 —0.475 0.153 rt?laéryelnform Technolo rellatQ/elnform Technol(?y( i 0.949 —0.475 0.153 relatryelnform Technolo S =
D " olvi 0.0 olvi3 . olvi3* 0.0 =~ 00
m cmyn3* Iag*tchh 8’(7)5 8'5 cmyn3* 1. cmyn3* labtch 075 05 . cmyn3* 1. m
= olvi4* 1.0 ab*nc 5 olvi4* 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 0.5 olvi4* 0.0 .o
<0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 : ) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) S
= lab®rj 0.898 ~0.499 0.0 standardand aday tetK:IELAB standardand ada tetK)IEL lab*irj 0.949 -0.499 0.0 =
2 A 0.75 . 0. LAB*LAB 90.1 9.11 5) Iab*tce .75 0 5 0.5 =. Z
n [AB-LABa 8228 00 lab'ncE 0.0 LAB‘[ABa 9018 —98.4 o1 LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab'ncE _0.0" 05 g0t | M [AB-ARa 8274 =]
S ateCIELA o FOIAVGCIELAB. labs FOIANVGCIELAB. labs L’TB*TCSEEXE‘H o T
relative ab* relative relative ab* relative
S lablab = 0.5 0. relativeinform. Technology (I'1) lab*lab 0.7 lab*lab 05 00 relativeinform. Technology (I1) | lablab 0.8 R 8 wn
S cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0.733 go Igg*hcgh Igg*gcchh cmyn3* 10 0.5 0.674 lag*;chh 8 g 59 >~
= olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 0.5 olvi4* 05 1.0 0.826 ab*ncl . 5= U
I relatrveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour gNC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.174 05 reIatrveNatural Colour N 3 O
5 e 08 48 DA AP AP bl 08 DRSNS S, 5T
M labrncE 0.5 0. LAB*LABa 79.94 -14.2 4.56 63 0.5 LAB*LABa 42.88 —-29. labnce 03 2 2.
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.2 1S5 8’
- relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =
o ) lab*lab 0.398 -0.475 0.15 lab*lab 0.449 -0.4750.15 =)
i e e A 42
ab* 5 ab*nc 0. S
: relative Natural Coloursl X relatrveNatural Colour blacknessn* - (.ﬂ Z
standardand adaptedC igbﬂtg R 8-25 99 0 0 stangardand adaptedCIELAB 44 99 0 0 g @3
[AB*ABa 897 00 labce 08 LAB-ABa 005 0.0 238
LAIB*TCHa 0. 01I bg.O LAB*TCHa 0.01 . 0]
i * =
relative CIELAB |al . 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo. 1,00 ‘g 5
0.0 . . qQ e
0.0 chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* e o
retl)atllveNatu(gal Col% (r) retlJatINeNatural Colour (NC% i’ o
I . Il
ab*tce 0.0 lab*tce o
lab*nckE 0.0 Jab*nckE (o]
Ll
3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right /%
> BAM-test chart OE18 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO0 inpoty0* setcmykcolor &
3 D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y o) T v
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www.ps.bam.de/OE18/10Q/Q18E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relatrve Natu(r;afl) Colour (NC
li

Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatlveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj O

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT
0.699 1 6; yi :B

olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
0.699 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 87.5 0.37
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB _lab*

ab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.693

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.801 0.5
0.699 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch 0.5

BAM-test chart OE18 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLSO00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32 22
36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07

71.56 71.62

13.6 44.55

-46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technoloccf;y (IT
oIV|3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0  0.602

olvi4* 0.0 0.398 10
cmyn4* 1.0 0.602 0.0
Etandardand adaptetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 79 6 0 74
LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.27
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.385 O
lab*tce 0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0
bOOr

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

a*, b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relatrvelnform Technology (IT].) .

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaj tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.84 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.84

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y( f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.805 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.195 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

0695 05

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform.
oIV|3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technoloogy (IT)

0139 o 0
0.61 1 o 0
039 00 00

standardand adagtecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48

LAB*LABa 64.
LAB*TCHa 50.

86 1.47
0 48.67

relative CIELAB Iab*
b 0.68

lab*lal

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural
*rj 0.6

Iab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

é:olour (NC)

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

/A
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